Page 518TITLE 46—SHIPPING§ 70054
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Section, as added by Pub. L. 115–282, is based on acts
June 15, 1917, ch. 30, title II, § 4, 40 Stat. 220; Aug. 9, 1950,
ch. 656, § 2, 64 Stat. 428; Pub. L. 115–282, title IV,
§ 407(d)(1), (2), Dec. 4, 2018, 132 Stat. 4267, which was for-
merly classified to section 194 of Title 50, War and Na-
tional Defense, before being transferred to this chapter
and renumbered as this section.
§ 70054. Definitions
In this subchapter:
(1) UNITED STATES.—The term ‘‘United
States’’ includes all territory and waters, con-
tinental or insular, subject to the jurisdiction
of the United States.
(2) TERRITORIAL WATERS.—The term ‘‘terri-
torial waters of the United States’’ includes
all waters of the territorial sea of the United
States as described in Presidential Proclama-
tion 5928 of December 27, 1988.
(Added Pub. L. 115–282, title IV, § 407(a), Dec. 4,
2018, 132 Stat. 4266.)
Editorial Notes
REFERENCES IN TEXT
Presidential Proclamation Number 5928, referred to
in par. (2), is Proc. No. 5928, Dec. 27, 1988, 54 F.R. 777,
which is set out as a note under section 1331 of Title 43,
Public Lands.
CHAPTER 701—PORT SECURITY
SUBCHAPTER I—GENERAL
Sec.
70101. Definitions.
70102. United States facility and vessel vulner-
ability assessments.
[70102a. Repealed.]
70103. Maritime transportation security plans.
70104. Transportation security incident response.
70105. Transportation security cards.
70106. Deployable, specialized forces.
70107. Grants.
[70107A. Repealed.]
70108. Foreign port assessment.
70109. Notifying foreign authorities.
70110. Actions and assistance for foreign ports or fa-
cilities and United States territories.
70111. Enhanced crewmember identification.
70112. Maritime Security Advisory Committees.
70113. Maritime intelligence.
70114. Automatic identification systems.
70115. Long-range vessel tracking system.
70116. Port, harbor, and coastal facility security.
[70117. Repealed.]
70118. Enforcement by State and local officers.
70119. Civil penalty.
70120. In rem liability for civil penalties and certain
costs.
70121. Withholding of clearance.
70122. Waterway Watch Program.
70123. Mobile biometric identification.
70124. Regulations.
70125. Port security training for facility security of-
ficers.
SUBCHAPTER II—PORT SECURITY ZONES
70131. Definitions.
70132. Credentialing standards, training, and certifi-
cation for State and local support for the
enforcement of security zones for the trans-